1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2	1st Session of the 55th Legislature (2015)
3	SENATE CONCURRENT
4	RESOLUTION 21 By: Brown, Dahm, David, and Mazzei of the Senate
5	and
6	Brumbaugh, Kirby, Ritze,
7	and Rogers of the House
8	
9	AS INTRODUCED
10	A Concurrent Resolution congratulating the Broken Arrow High School Varsity Wrestling team, 2015 6A
11	OSSAA State Champions; and directing distribution.
12	
13	
14	WHEREAS, the Broken Arrow High School Wrestling team won its
15	16th Wrestling State Championship on February 28, 2015, at the State
16	Fairgrounds in Oklahoma City; and
17	WHEREAS, the Tigers, under Head Coach Shawn Jones, earned their
18	place as state champions with a total of 146 team points, scoring 21
19	more than the 2nd place team; and
20	WHEREAS, the state Legislature is proud of the Broken Arrow
21	Varsity Wrestling team and commends them on their dedication, hard
22	work and perseverance to emerge victorious as 6A State Varsity
23	Wrestling Champions.
24	

Req. No. 1726 Page 1

1	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 1ST SESSION
2	OF THE 55TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
3	CONCURRING THEREIN:
4	THAT the Oklahoma Legislature congratulates the 2015 Oklahoma 6A
5	OSSAA State Wrestling Champions, the Broken Arrow Tigers.
6	THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to the 2015 State
7	Wrestling Champions, the Broken Arrow Tigers.
8	
9	55-1-1726 CC 4/20/2015 2:09:27 PM
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	

Req. No. 1726 Page 2